

Town of Chino Valley Bid Results

Title: Chino Valley Unified School District Improvement Project

Bid Date: 6/1/20

Time: 3:00 p.m.

Bid Schedule				Bid Rank		1			2		
Item No.	Description	QTY	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	%Diff	Unit Price	Total	%Diff
105.16.1	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	128%	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	267%
109.10.1	Mobilization Roadway Construction	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,101.66	\$9,101.66	52%	\$36,265.00	\$36,265.00	504%
109.11.1	Contract Allowance	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	0%	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	0%
205.8.1	Excavation	432	CY	\$5.00	\$2,160.00	\$11.00	\$4,752.00	120%	\$12.61	\$5,447.52	152%
211.6.1	Fill Construction	432	CY	\$11.00	\$4,752.00	\$11.00	\$4,752.00	0%	\$18.24	\$7,879.68	66%
220.7.1	Hand-Placed Riprap	118	SY	\$80.00	\$9,440.00	\$65.00	\$7,670.00	-19%	\$69.97	\$8,256.46	-13%
300.1.1	Sawcut Pavement	341	LF	\$2.00	\$682.00	\$2.00	\$682.00	0%	\$3.30	\$1,125.30	65%
301.8.1	Sub Grade Preparation	1456	SY	\$2.00	\$2,912.00	\$3.00	\$4,368.00	50%	\$9.22	\$13,424.32	361%
310.1.1	Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement Millings (2.5")	910	SY	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$6.00	\$5,460.00	200%	\$17.44	\$15,870.40	772%
310.5.1	Aggregate Base Course (4" & 6")	331	CY	\$32.00	\$10,592.00	\$85.00	\$28,135.00	166%	\$55.55	\$18,387.05	74%
321.13.1	Asphalt Concrete, Type C3/4, 3" Thick, w/Thickened Pavement Edge	1456	SY	\$17.00	\$24,752.00	\$24.00	\$34,944.00	41%	\$37.66	\$54,832.96	122%
340.6.1	Concrete Sidewalk	7137	SF	\$6.00	\$42,822.00	\$7.00	\$49,959.00	17%	\$17.31	\$123,541.47	189%
340.6.2	Single Curb	96	LF	\$23.00	\$2,208.00	\$26.00	\$2,496.00	13%	\$73.56	\$7,061.76	220%
340.6.3	Valley Gutter	654	SF	\$9.00	\$5,886.00	\$12.00	\$7,848.00	33%	\$34.31	\$22,438.74	281%
340.6.4	Retaining Walls for Sidewalk Ramps	91	LF	\$165.00	\$15,015.00	\$85.00	\$7,735.00	-48%	\$225.20	\$20,493.20	36%
345.6.1	Adjust Cleanout Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	-42%	\$858.00	\$858.00	-14%
345.6.2	Adjust Stormdrain Manhole Frame and Add Cover	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	20%	\$1,584.00	\$1,584.00	6%
350.3.1	Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	1993	SY	\$5.00	\$9,965.00	\$3.00	\$5,979.00	-40%	\$5.41	\$10,782.13	8%
350.4.1	Remove and Salvage Existing Block Wall	61	LF	\$2.00	\$122.00	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	1150%	\$0.00	\$0.00	-100%
350.8.1	Remove Existing 6'-High Fence	133	LF	\$3.00	\$399.00	\$7.00	\$931.00	133%	\$8.93	\$1,187.69	198%
403.1.1	Sign Posts and Delineators	4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$767.00	\$3,068.00	119%	\$313.50	\$1,254.00	-10%
420.5.1	6'-High Chain Linked Fence	55	LF	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$28.00	\$1,540.00	-7%	\$62.40	\$3,432.00	108%
420.5.2	4'-High Chain Linked Fence	545	LF	\$23.00	\$12,535.00	\$23.00	\$12,535.00	0%	\$23.86	\$13,003.70	4%
420.5.3	24' Swinging Double Cantilever Gate Assembly	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	162%	\$5,676.00	\$5,676.00	170%
520.5.1	Handrail	493	LF	\$50.00	\$24,650.00	\$62.00	\$30,566.00	24%	\$64.40	\$31,749.20	29%
610.10.1	Fire Hydrant Relocation	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	300%	\$4,686.00	\$4,686.00	212%
				Bid Totals	\$209,462.00	\$266,126.66		27%	\$442,436.58		111%

*Bid Error

Wrote \$ 442,436.60